507685535 01/09/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7732677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAL WALDEMAR PIETRUSZKA	08/12/2022
MICHAL TURSKI	08/16/2022
LUKASZ KONRAD BORCHMANN	08/16/2022
TOMASZ DWOJAK	08/16/2022
GABRIELA KLAUDIA PALKA	08/16/2022
KAROLINA SZYNDLER	08/16/2022
DAWID ANDRZEJ JURKIEWICZ	08/16/2022
LUKASZ SLAWOMIR GARNCAREK	08/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLICA SP. Z.O.O.
Street Address:	UL, ZAJECZA 15
City:	WARSAW
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	00-351

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18152083		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-373-6900 **Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5397.235US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER KERBER
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kerber/

PATENT 507685535 REEL: 062318 FRAME: 0598

DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment from Parent#page1.tif		
source=Assignment from Parent#page2.tif		
source=Assignment from Parent#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 062318 FRAME: 0599

Attorney Docket No. APAI P003P

DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT

Declaration

As the	below named	nventor(s), I/We hereby declare t	hat:	
This de	claration is dir	ected to:		
	The attached	application, or		
	-	Provisional Patent Application Ser 26 January 2022	ial Number	63/267,174
The ab	ove-identified	application was made or authorize	ed to be made by	Me/Us.
	elieve that I/\ on in the appli	Ve are the original inventor(s) of cation.	r an original joint	t inventor of a claimed
	•	edge that any willful false stateme by fine or imprisonment of not n		•

<u>Assignment</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Michał Waldemar Pietruszka, Michał Turski, Łukasz Konrad Borchmann, Tomasz Dwojak, Gabriela Klaudia Pałka, Karolina Szyndler, Dawid Andrzej Jurkiewicz, and Łukasz Sławomir Garncarek, , the undersigned Assignor(s), each of us believing to be the original inventor, or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application for United States patent identified in the above declaration and entitled

TRANSFORMER FOR TABLE GENERATION IN ENCODER-DECODER PARADIGM

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Applica sp. z o.o.** having a principal place of business at ul.Zajecza 15, 00-351 Warsaw, Poland, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the claimed invention in the same patent application identified in the above declaration.

Page 1 of 3

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the claimed invention; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the claimed invention; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for the claimed invention in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on the claimed invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to the claimed invention and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the claimed invention and for vesting title to the claimed invention, and all applications for patents and all patents on the claimed invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

Page 2 of 3

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 15360, the Customer Number of Martensen IP, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Aug 12, 2022	Michał Pietruszka (Aug 12, 2022 12:27 GMT+2)
Date	Name: Michał Waldemar Pietruszka
Aug 16, 2022	Micha: Turski (Aug 16, 2022 08:47 GMT+2)
Date	Name: Michał Turski
Aug 16, 2022	Let forkingen
Date	Name: Łukasz Konrad Borchmann,
Aug 16, 2022	Tomasz Dwojak (Aug 16, 2022 10:54 GMT+2)
Date	Name: Tomasz Dwojak
Aug 16, 2022	Gabriela Patka (Aug 16, 2022 10:58 GMT+2)
Date	Name: Gabriela Klaudia Pałka
Aug 16, 2022	Karolina Szyndler (Aug 16, 2022 13:07 GMT+2)
Date	Name: Karolina Szyndler
Aug 16, 2022	David Berham
Date	Name: Dawid Andrzej Jurkiewicz
Aug 17, 2022	ŁUKASZ GANCAREK ŁUKASZ GANCAREK (AUG 17, 2022 14:11 GMT+2)
Date	Name: Łukasz Sławomir Garncarek

Page 3 of 3